Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
	Corrective Assignment to correct the the assignee's name, Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation previously recorded on Reel 015356 Frame 0997. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Entire Interest.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin G. Hetzler	08/25/2004
Viktor Skatchkov	08/25/2004
Xixian Zhou	08/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	150 Dey Road		
City:	Wayne		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07470		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10901910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)439-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-439-7100

Email: dgillooly@larsonnewman.com

Correspondent Name: LARSON NEWMAN ABEL POLANSKY & WHITE, LLP

Address Line 1: 5914 West Courtyard Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1035-O4334-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Schell

PATENT REEL: 019422 FRAME: 0488

500295156

Total Attachments: 5

source=1035-O4334-CIP Incorrect Recorded Assignment#page1.tif source=1035-O4334-CIP Incorrect Recorded Assignment#page2.tif source=1035-O4334-CIP Incorrect Recorded Assignment#page3.tif source=1035-O4334-CIP Incorrect Recorded Assignment#page4.tif source=1035-O4334-CIP Incorrect Recorded Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019422 FRAME: 0489

* TIT/U8/ZUU4 700129772

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/50/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Kevin G. Hetzler,	Name: SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS, INC.				
Viktor Skatchkov; and	Internal Address:				
Xixlan Zhou					
Execution Date(s) 08/25/04; 08/25/04; and 08/30/04	Street Address: 150 Dey Road				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	City: Wayne				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NJ				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 07470				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes V No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/901,910					
DOCKET NO.: 1035-04334-CIP					
Additional numbers at	ached? Yas No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: Jeffrey S. Abel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 5000 Plaza On The Lake	Enclosed				
Suite 265	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Austin	8. Payment Information				
State: TX Zip: 78746	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 512-327-5515	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2469				
Fax Number: 512-327-5452					
Email Address: jabel@iplegalservices.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	11/8/01/				
Signature					
Jeffrey S./Abel, Registration Number: 36,079 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				
Neme of Person Signing					

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1459, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019422 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For	good and	valuable	consideration,	the receipt	of	which	is	hereby	acknov	vledged,
I. aı	1 ASSIGN	JOR name	ed below.							

Kevin G. Hetzler of Sparta, NJ 07871, USA
Viktor Skatchkov of Bloomingdale, NJ 07403, USA
Xixian Zhou of Collegeville, PA 19426, USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 150 Dey Road,

Wayne, NJ, 07470,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

U.S. Patent A	oplication executed on al Application		ent,
U.S. Applicati	on No.: <u>10/901,910,</u> filed Application No.: <u>PCT/</u>	on <u>July 29, 2004</u> , filed on	
ENTITLED:	DRAW RESONANT R naming as	ESISTANT MULTILAYER	FILMS, and

INVENTOR(S): Kevin G. Hetzler; Viktor Skatchkov; and Xixian Zhou

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording this Assi	gnment, I authorize and request that the
application number and filing date be inserted here, if no	ot already shown above,
(/ , filed) when they become known.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 1035-O4334-CIP

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on Ac, 75, 200 4 by Lai L. M. Kevin G. Hetzler

Witnessed on Au, 25, 200 4 by Barles & Hinton.

Witness Signature

Executed on Aug. 25, 200 4 by Viktor Skatchkov

Witnessed on Aug 25, 200 4 by Witness Signature

Executed on Aug 30, 200 4 by Sean Zhou

Witnessed on August 30, 200 4 by Mall Witness Signature

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 1035-04334-CIP